01-30-2002



To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Tracornario	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Janssen-Cilag S.A.	April 23, 2001	Name: Janssen Phamaceutica N.V.
	Date of Execution	Street Address: Turnhoutseweg 30
		B-2340
Second Assignor 1.23.02	Date of Execution	City: Beerse
	Date of Execution	Country: Belgium
		Additional name(s) & address attached? ()YES (X)NO
Fourth Assignor	Date of Execution	3. Nature of Conveyance (check only one):
Fifth Assignor	Date of Execution	(X) New Assignment () Merger () License Agreement () Security Agreement () Change of Name () Other:
Sixth Assignor	Date of Execution	()Cross-reference of Assignment filed in United States
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	d? () YES (X) NO	Application No/, recorded on at Reel No and rame No
4. Identification of Application number(s), patent number(s) OR date of execution of application to which assignment refers:		
Application Nos.:	Patent Nos.:	Date application was signed by the first
09/868,384	112	named executing inventor
		JAN 2 3 2002
	·	(Fill-in this date only if assignment is filed together with a new application)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Diane B. Elderkin		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
WOODCOCK WASHBURN LLP One Liberty Place - 46th Floor		(X) Enclosed () Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103-7301		Number 23-3050
213-300 0 100		Please charge any deficiency or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account Number 23-3050
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
the original document.		
David N. Farsiou/44,104 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.	•	nature
JANS-0005 Total number of pages including cover sheet, assignment document and additional pages attached thereto: 2		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
01/29/2002 LHUELLER 00000082 09868384	Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
01 FC:581 40.00 OP	-	
	/	

PATENT REEL: 012508 FRAME: 0369

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.: Filed:

WHEREAS, JANSSEN-CILAG S.A., a corporation of France, having a place of business at 1, rue Camille Desmoulins, TSA 91003, 92787 Issy-les Moulineaux Cedex 9, France (hereinafter called "Assignor"), is an owner of application serial no.

, 1999, for a letters Patent in the United States, relating to

IL-5 INHIBITING SOFT DRUGS

WHEREAS, JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICA N.V. a corporation of the State of Belgium, having its principal place of business at Turnhoutseweg 30, B-2340-BEERSE, Belgium (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for considerations to be determined by an agreement between Assignor and Assignee, said agreement to be concluded later, Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor further covenants and agrees that he will, whenever requested, but without cost to him promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to him relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officer and attested by its Secretary and its corporate seal to be affixed on this 23 rd day of April , 2001.

JANSSEN-CILAG S.A.

By Fredéric Champavère, Managing Director of Lanssen-Cilag S.A.

Attest:

By

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this 230 day of April 2001, before me, a who being by me duly sworn did 400 depose and make proof to my satisfaction that he well knows the corporate seal of JANSSEN-CILAG 5.A., the corporation named in and which executed the foregoing Assignment; that the seal affixed thereto is the proper corporate seal of the said corporation; that the same was so affixed thereto and the said Assignment signed and delivered by thereof of said corporation, in the presence of the said deponent, as the voluntary act and deed of the said corporation, and the same as subscribing witness.

Subscribed and sworn before me at

Me Jean-Marie VAUCHELLE. Notaire associé au MESNIL-ESNARD (Seine Maritime) certific sincera et incontra la signature apposée ci-contre, come o antereset de formas

Frecorded:/04/23/2902

, the date aforesaid.

PATENT EEL: 012508 FRAME: 0370